	EMERGENCY WORK	<	
	ELECTRICIAN		
Regular Working Hours:	Monday – Friday 8 am- 5 pm	\$ 60.00	/hour
Overtime Working Hours:	Monday – Friday 5 pm- 8 am	\$ 70.00	/hour
	Friday 5 pm - 12 Midnight Saturday	\$ 70.00	/hour
Sunday Working Hours:	Saturday 12 Midnight - 8 am Monday	\$ 70.00	/hour
Holidays:	5 pm prior night - 8 am following day	\$ 80.00	/hour
	ELECTRICIAN HELPER		
Regular Working Hours:	Monday – Friday 8 am- 5 pm	\$ 40.00	/hour
Overtime Working Hours:	Monday – Friday 5 pm- 8 am	\$ 50.00	/hour
	Friday 5 pm - 12 Midnight Saturday	\$ 50.00	/hour
Sunday Working Hours:	Saturday 12 Midnight - 8 am Monday	\$ 50.00	/hour
Holidays:	5 pm prior night - 8 am following day	\$60.00	/hour
Material Ma	ark-up from wholesale rates	10%	

(Confirm By Checking)	I, Contractor, INCLUD Contractor's License wi	ED my State of Florida Electrical ith this bid.
A copy of the itemized materials/parts receipt or detailed sp	oread sheet must be	Mark-up for materials
included with all invoices in order to verify mark-up. Mark	10%	
acquisition costs of materials/parts.		

Ackno	wledge	Receipt	t of Add	lendum	(s) (if a	applicab	le circle	e):				
#1	(Yes)	No	#2	Yes	No	#3	Yes	No	#4	Yes	No	
Bidde	r: <u>Base</u>	3, LLC	dba G	Sibson	Electri	С	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Co	mpany:	Gibsor	Electric	
Addre	ss: <u>269</u>	5 NW 4	th Stre	et, Oc	ala, Fl	34475						3
Autho	rized Si	gnature:					T	itle: O	wner			
Clearl	y Print 1	Vame: 1	ouie F	. Wise	, 111			1.11				
Phone	352-3	351-014	15		Fax: 3	52-877-	-4728]	Date: <u>08</u>	3/18/2020	
Email	Address	s: TW3	@InTe	c360 c	om							

EXHIBIT A

BID FORM

BID: 21-29 REBID Annual Electrical Services

BID OPENING DATE: 2:00 pm, Wednesday, August 19, 2020

TO: The County Commissioners, County of Alachua:

The undersigned, as Contractor, hereby declares that he has carefully read and examined the specifications and with full knowledge of all conditions, under which the equipment and services herein contemplated must be furnished, hereby proposes and agrees to furnish the equipment and services according to the requirements as set out in the specifications for said equipment and service:

	arly labor rate as specified below. The collowing items (Hourly rates are to be total		e
	ELECTRICIAN		
Regular Working Hours:	Monday – Friday 8 am- 5 pm	\$ 60.00	/hour
Overtime Working Hours:	Monday – Friday 5 pm- 8 am	\$70.00	/hour
	Friday 5 pm - 12 Midnight Saturday	\$70.00	/hour
Sunday Working Hours:	Saturday 12 Midnight - 8 am Monday	\$ 70.00	/hour
Holidays:	5 pm prior night - 8 am following day	\$ 80.00	/hour
	ELECTRICIAN HELPER		
Regular Working Hours:	Monday – Friday 8 am- 5 pm	\$40.00	/hour
Overtime Working Hours: Monday – Friday 5 pm- 8 am		\$50.00	/hour
	Friday 5 pm - 12 Midnight Saturday	\$ 50.00	/hour
Sunday Working Hours:	Saturday 12 Midnight - 8 am Monday	\$ 50.00	/hour
Holidays:	5 pm prior night - 8 am following day	\$ 60.00	/hour



Prepared for: Alachua County Board of County Commissioners Gainesville, FL 32601-6983

Solicitation:

21-29 REBID Annual Electrical Services

EXHIBIT B

Base 3, LLC

(Insert Name of Corporation)

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

GRANTING SIGNING AUTHORITY AND AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT BUSINESS

The Board of Directors ("Directors") of	Base 3, LLC , a
	(insert name of company)
Floridac	orporation (the "Corporation"), at a duly and properly
(insert state of incorporation)	
held meeting on the <u>18th</u> day of	August , 2020 , did hereby consent to, adopt,
ratify, confirm and approve the following	g recitals and resolutions:
WHEREAS, the Corporation is a duly f	Formed, validly existing corporation in good standing under the laws of
the State of Florida ar	nd is authorized to do business in the State of Florida; and
WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to g	grant certain persons the authority to execute and enter into contracts and
conduct business on behalf of the Corpor	ration.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLV	TED , that any of the following officers and employees of the Corporation
listed below are hereby authorized and en	npowered, acting along, to sign, execute and deliver any and all contracts
and documents on behalf of the Corporat	tion, and to do and take such other actions, including but not limited to
the approval and execution of contracts, I	burchase orders, amendments, change orders, invoices, and applications
for payment, as in his or her judgment m	ay be necessary, appropriate or desirable, in connection with or related
to any bids, proposals, or contracts to, fo	r or with to Alachua County, a charter county and political subdivision
of the State of Florida:	
NAME	TITLE
Louie F. Wise, III	Managing Member

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, these resolutions shall continue in full force and effect, and may be relied upon by Alachua County, until express written notice of their rescission or modification has been received by the Procurement Manager of Alachua County. Any revocation, modification or replacement of these resolutions must be accompanied by documentation satisfactory to the Procurement Manager of Alachua County, establishing the authority for the changes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed my name as Secretary and have hereunto affixed the corporate seal of the above-named Corporation this <u>18th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 20 <u>20</u>, and do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true record of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation and that said meeting was held in accordance with state law and the Bylaws of the Corporation, and that the resolution is now in full force and effect without modification or rescission.

(Corporate Seal) Secretary of the Corporation

By:

Louie F. Wise, III

(Print Secretary's Name)

EXHIBIT C

PUBLIC RECORD DECLARATION OR CLAIM OF EXEMPTION

As a bidder or proposer, any document you submit to Alachua County may be a public record and be open for personal inspection or copying by any person. In Florida 'public records" are defined as all documents, papers, letters, maps, books, tapes, photographs, films, sound recordings, data processing software, or other material, regardless of the physical form, characteristics, or means of transmission, made or received pursuant to law or ordinance or in connection with the transaction of official business by any agency. Section 119.011, F.S. A document is subject to personal inspection and copying unless it falls under one of the public records exemptions created under Florida law. Please designate what portion of your bid or proposal, if any, qualifies to be exempt from inspection and copying:

(Execute either section I. or II, but not both; bidder may not modify language)

T	ATO	EXEL (DTION)	PROMEDITOR	TO DECODE T	A XX7
	NO	EXEMPTION	FROMPUBL	JC RECORDS L	AW

No part of the bid or proposal submitted is exempt from disclosure under the Florida public records law, Ch. 119, F.S.

Bidder's Signature:	Date: 08/18/2020	
OR		

II. EXEMPTION FROM PUBLIC RECORDS LAW AND AGREEMENT TO INDEMNIFY AND DEFEND ALACHUA COUNTY

The following parts of the bid or proposal submitted are exempt from disclosure under the Florida public records law because: (list exempt parts and legal justification. i.e. trade secret):

By claiming that all or part of the bid or proposal is exempt from the public records law, the undersigned bidder or proposer agrees to protect, defend, indemnify and hold the County, its officers, employees and agents free and harmless from and against any and all claims arising out of a request to inspector copy the bid or proposal. The undersigned bidder or proposer agrees to investigate, handle, respond to, provide defense (including payment of attorney fees, court costs, and expert witness fees and expenses up to and including any appeal) for and defend any such claim at its sole cost and expense through counsel chosen by the County and agrees to bear all other costs and expenses related thereto, even if they (claims, etc.) are groundless, false, or fraudulent.

Bidder's Signature: Date:	

Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Program Participation Form

BID NUMBER: 21-29R Rebid Annual Electrical Services

OPTION 1

I certify that our Company is an Alachua County Certified Small Business Enterprise (SBE) registered prior to the Bid opening.

Circle One:

Yes (If yes, complete and sign the last page of this Exhibit)

No (If No, proceed to Option 2).

OPTION 2

I certify that our Company will perform ALL work and that no subcontractors will be utilized for this bid.

Circle One:

Yes (If yes, complete and sign the last page of this Exhibit)

No (If No, proceed to Option 3.)

BID NUMBER: 21-29R Rebid Annual Electrical Services

OPTION 3

SBE Participation. I certify that our Company has contacted the Alachua County's Certified SBEs listed below. I state that the following information regarding SBE Subcontractors is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Alachua County has adopted a 15% SBE participation goal and policies which encourage participation of Small Business Enterprises (SBE) in the provision of labor, time, supplies, services or construction items of any kind materials.

SBEs are located in the Alachua County Small Business Enterprise Directory.

Subcontractor (any business entity holding a subcontract with the prime vendor) services are defined as, "a contract with another business entity that obtains labor, time, supplies, services or construction items of any kind."

Vendors submitting bids under this solicitation are to identify the intended SBE subcontractors. These SBEs have agreed to perform the work for the total dollar value and percentage of the bid set forth below.

If SBE subcontractors are not utilized and listed below or if option 1 or 2 was not chosen, you must proceed to Option 4 and document your Good Faith Effort.

SBE Name of Contractor:Address:		
Scope of Work to be Performed:		
Total \$ Value: \$SBE Name of Contractor:	% of Total BID/RFP:	%
Address:		
Scope of Work to be Performed:		
Total \$ Value: \$	% of Total BID/RFP:	%
SBE Name of Contractor:		
Address:		
Scope of Work to be Performed:		
Total \$ Value: \$	% of Total BID/RFP:	%

BID NUMBER: 21-29R Rebid Annual Electrical Services

OPTION 4

SBE Good Faith Effort. To be considered responsive all Vendors should have SBE Participation or demonstrate a good faith effort to utilize SBE subcontractors. If option 1, 2 or 3 was not chosen the Vendor should complete the section below substantiating compliance with good faith effort requirements.

In accordance with Section 22.11-207, of the Alachua County Procurement Code, I have solicited and received responses from the following Alachua County certified SBE companies. (The SBE vendor's response should be recorded in the section below.)

Name of SBE Company:
Date SBE Contacted:
SBE Contact Name and Phone #:
Must be completed by. SBE Response when contacted:
Name of SBE Company:
Date SBE Contacted:
SBE Contact Name and Phone #:
Must be completed by. SBE Response when contacted:
Name of SBE Company:
Date SBE Contacted:
SBE Contact Name and Phone #:
Must be completed by. SBE Response when contacted:
Name of SBE Company:
Date SBE Contacted:
SBE Contact Name and Phone #:
Must be completed by. SBE Response when contacted:
Name of SBE Company:
Date SBE Contacted:
SBE Contact Name and Phone #:
Must be completed by SRF Response when contacted:

BID NUMBER: 21-29R Rebid Annual Electrical Services

I as the undersigned Vendor certify that I	have completed one of the option(s) below
(Circle One):	
(OPTION 1) OPTION 2 OPTI	ION 3 OPTION 4
If you are unable to certify that, you have	completed to the best of your knowledge and
	or OPTION 4, CALL (48 hours prior to bid
opening) Procurement at 352.374.5202, fo	r direction.
Vendor Name: Base 3, LLC dba Gibson Electric	Date: 08/18/2020
Signature:	Title: Owner
Printed Name: Louie F. Wise, III	

EXHIBIT E

ALACHUA COUNTY GOVERNMENT MINIMUM WAGE (GMW) FORM

Bid 21-29R Rebid Annual Electrical Services

The undersigned certifies that all employees, contracted and subcontracted, completing services as part of this Bid/RFP are paid, and will continue to be paid, in accordance with Chapter 22, Article 12 of the Alachua County Code.

rate box below that applies to now y	ou pay your employees:			
Employees involved with Alachua County projects are paid a minimum of \$14.50 hourly or the current prevailing wage and are provided health benefits?				
olved with Alachua County projects a but are not provided health benefits	are paid a minimum of \$16.50 hourly or the current?			
lba Gibson Electric	Company: Gibson Electric			
Street, Ocala, FL 34475				
Titl	e: Owner			
uie F. Wise, III				
Fax: <u>352-877-4728</u>	Date: <u>08/18/2020</u>			
InTec360.com				
	lved with Alachua County projects a and are provided health benefits? olved with Alachua County projects a but are not provided health benefits dba Gibson Electric n Street, Ocala, FL 34475 Titl			

EXHIBIT F

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE

Florida Statute, Section 287.087 states that whenever two or more bids, proposals, or replies that are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the state or by any political subdivision for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a bid proposal, or reply received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program shall be given preference in the award process

The undersigned vendor in accordance with §287.087, Florida Statute hereby certifies that

Base 3, LLC dba Gibson Electric	
Name of Business	

Does:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above
requirements.
Bidder's Signature

Date

08/18/2020

EXHIBIT G

Proposed Subcontractors (Non-Small Business Enterprise) Form

BID NUMBER: 21-29R Rebid Annual Electrical Services

This form is for all Non-Small Business Enterprise subcontractors being utilized on this project that are not included on Exhibit B.

Name of Contractor:		
	% of Total BID/RFP:	
Name of Contractor:		
Total \$ Value: \$	% of Total BID/RFP:	%
Name of Contractor:		
Scope of Work to be Performed:		
	% of Total BID/RFP:	
Scope of Work to be Performed:		
Total \$ Value: \$	% of Total BID/RFP:	%
	ontractor listing, make copies of this Exhibit G	

If additional space is required for your subcontractor listing, make copies of this **Exhibit G** and submit with you bid package.

EXHIBIT H

BIDDER'S QUESTIONNAIRE

Bid	ter's Name: Base 3, LLC dba Gibson Electric
Bido	der's Address: 2695 NW 4th Street, Ocala, FL 34475 Phone: 352-351-0145
Nun	nber of years in this type of service? 16 Number of years licensed in Alachua County: n/a
Nun	nber of employees "ON THE JOB" each week: 7 Number of employees "ON CALL" each week: 3
	you subcontract any part of this work: Yes (No), give details:
	all major equipment which will be available upon commencement of the agreement to perform the required ice: Ladders, lifts
If so	you currently hold any municipality contracts: Yes No, please indicate below:
City	of Casselberry, City of Altamonte Springs, City of Wildwood
List	three references of firms receiving similar service to that requested in this bid (comparable facility size):
1)	Firm: Fidelity Manufacturing Phone: 352-414-4700
	Contact Person: Jay Callender
2)	Firm: Federal Wildlife Services Phone: 334-233-2581
	Contact Person: Matt West
3)	Firm: VA Medical Center Phone: 813-777-3630
	Contact Person: Erik Stor
Are y	your employees screened by: (indicate below) Polygraph
2))	General Interview
3))	Background Investigation
4)	Police Record Check
5)	Additional
	any leases, contracts or agreements for services held by your firm ever been canceled or terminated before
	nd of the term by either party: YesNo X If the answer is yes, state the location and
	mstances on an "attachment" to this questionnaire.
	ribe below, your firm's operational plan for providing the services under this agreement:
The u	indersigned swears to the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers contained herein:
DAT	E: 08/18/2020 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

EXHIBIT I

RESPONSIBLE AGENT FORM

The Contractor shall designate a responsible agent and alternate as necessary, for all dealings, communications, or notices or contracts between Alachua County and the contractor by completing and returning this Responsible Agent Form. Any notice or communication to or from the responsible agent shall be deemed to be a communication to the contractor

RESPONSIBLE AGENT: Louie F. Wise, III
ADDRESS: 2695 NW 4th Street, Ocala, FL 34475
PHONE NO.: 352-351-0145
FAX NO.: <u>352-624-3432</u>
EMAIL ADDRESS: <u>LW3@InTec360.com</u>
ALTERNATE RESPONSIBLE AGENT: Nick Moreno
ADDRESS: 2695 NW 4th Street, Ocala, FL 34475
PHONE NO.: 352-351-0145
FAX NO.: 352-877-4728
EMAIL ADDRESS: NMoreno@GEFlorida.com
SIGNED: DATE: <u>08/18/2020</u>

EXHIBIT J

TYPE "A" INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS "ARTISAN CONTRACTORS / SERVICE CONTACTS"

The Contractor shall procure and maintain for the duration of this contract insurance against claims for injuries to persons or damages to property, which may arise from or in connection with the performance of the work hereunder by the contractor/vendor, his agents, representatives, employees or subcontractors.

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Coverage must be afforded under a per occurrence form policy for limits not less than \$1,000,000 General Aggregate, \$1,000,000 Products / Completed Operations Aggregate, \$1,000,000 Personal and Advertising Injury Liability, \$1,000,000 each Occurrence, \$50,000 Fire Damage Liability and \$5,000 Medical Expense.

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Coverage must be afforded including coverage for all Owned vehicles, Hired and Non-Owned vehicles for Bodily Injury and Property Damage of not less than \$1,000,000 combined single limit each accident.

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY

Coverage to apply for all employees at STATUTORY Limits in compliance with applicable state and federal laws; if any operations are to be undertaken on or about navigable waters, coverage must be included for the USA Longshoremen & Harbor Workers Act.

Employer's Liability limits for not less than \$100,000 each accident; \$500,000 disease policy limit and \$100,000 disease each employee must be included.

BUILDER'S RISK / INSTALLATION FLOATERS (when applicable)

When this contract or agreement includes the construction of and/or the addition to a permanent structure or building; including the installation of machinery and/or equipment, the following insurance coverage must be afforded:

Coverage Form: Completed Value, All Risk in an amount equal to 100% of the value upon completion or value of equipment to be installed.

When applicable: Waiver of Occupancy Clause or Cessation of Insurance clause. Flood Insurance as available under the

National Flood Insurance Program.

EMPLOYEE FIDELITY COVERAGE (only applicable to vendors whose employees handle funds)

Employee Dishonesty coverage must be afforded for not less than \$500,000 Blanket all employees ISO Form

OTHER INSURANCE PROVISIONS

The policies are to contain, or be endorsed to contain, the following provisions:

I Commercial General Liability and Automobile Liability Coverages

- a. The Alachua County Board of County Commissioners, its officials, employees and volunteers are to be covered as an Additional Insured as respects: Liability arising out of activities performed by or on behalf of the Contractor/Vendor; to include Products and/or Completed Operations of the Contractor/Vendor; Automobiles owned, leased, hired or borrowed by the Contractor.
- b. The Contractor's insurance coverage shall be considered primary insurance as respects the County, its officials, employees and volunteers. Any insurance or self-insurance maintained by the County, its officials, employees or volunteers shall be excess of Contractor/Vendor's insurance and shall be non-contributory.

II All Coverages

The Contractor/Vendor shall provide a Certificate of Insurance to the County with a notice of cancellation. The certificate shall indicate if cover is provided under a "claims made" or "per occurrence" form. If any cover is provided under claims made from the certificate will show a retroactive date, which should be the same date of the contract (original if contact is renewed) or prior.

SUBCONTRACTORS

The Contractor/Vendor shall be responsible for all subcontractors working on their behalf as a condition of this agreement. All subcontractors of the Contractor/Vendor shall be subject to the same coverage requirements stated herein.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

Alachua County Board of County Commissioners

MAIL, EMAIL or FAX CERTIFICATES

Department Contact:

Steven Wargo

Department:

Facilities Management

Phone:

352.374.5229

Email:

swargo@alachuacounty.us

Bid:

21-29 REBID Annual Electrical Services



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/28/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not conter rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).													
	DUCE							CONTACT NAME:					
Wa	allac	e Welch & Willi	ing	ham, Inc.				PHONE (A/C N	o, Ext): 727-52	2-7777	FAX (A/C, No):	727-52	1-2902
		t Ave S, 5th Flo						E-MAIL ADDRESS: certificates@w3ins.com					
Sa	Int F	Petersburg FL 3	31	01				ADDRE					NAIC#
											RDING COVERAGE		
							EACURED AA			C. La rous can be a base of	Co of America		25666
INSU	IRED	I I O dha Oiba		Cloatria			FACIPER-01	INSURE	Rв: Traveler	s Indemnity C	Co.		25658
260	Se J	s, LLC dba Gibs IW 4th St	SON	Electric				INSURE	Rc: Traveler	s Property Ca	asualty Co of Amer.		25674
		FL 34475						INSURER D:					
"	uiu							INSURER E :					
								INSURER F:					
	VEC	AGES		CEE	TIEI	ATE	NUMBER: 364628727	IIVOOIKE		10-11	REVISION NUMBER:		
			LIAT				RANCE LISTED BELOW HAY	/E REE	N ISSUED TO	THE INSURE		HE POL	ICY PERIOD
IN	DIC	ATED NOTWITHS	STA	ANDING ANY R	FOLUE	FME	NT TERM OR CONDITION	OF AN'	Y CONTRACT	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO V	WHICH THIS
C	ERTI	FICATE MAY BE	ISS	SUED OR MAY	PERT	AIN.	THE INSURANCE AFFORDS	ED BY	THE POLICIE	S DESCRIBE	D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	O ALL T	HE TERMS,
		JSIONS AND CON	DIT	TONS OF SUCH	POLI	CIES.	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	BEEN F	POLICY EFF	PAID CLAIMS. POLICY EXP			
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INS	SUR	ANCE	INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S	
Α	X	COMMERCIAL GENI	ERA	L LIABILITY			DTCO6N732390TIA20		5/22/2020	5/22/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000	,000
		CLAIMS-MADE	1	X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 300,00	00
											MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000	0
	-										PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,	
												\$2,000,	
	GEN	N'L AGGREGATE LIMI									GENERAL AGGREGATE		
	_	POLICY X PRO-	Γ	LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,	000
		OTHER:			_						COMPINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	
В	AU1	OMOBILE LIABILITY					8106N5007262026G		5/22/2020	5/22/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,	000
	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$				
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$					
X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY									PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
												\$	
С	Х	UMBRELLA LIAB	7	X OCCUR			CUP6N7338111926		5/22/2020	5/22/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$3,000,	.000
		EXCESS LIAB		CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$3,000,	000
		DED X RETENT	TION	N\$ 10,000	1						Prods/Compl Ops	\$3,000,	000
		KERS COMPENSATIO	NC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							PER STATUTE ER		
		EMPLOYERS' LIABILI		YEOUTIVE Y/N							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	OFFI	PROPRIETOR/PARTNE CER/MEMBER EXCLU	DED	?	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	If ves	datory In NH) describe under										-	
	DÉS	CRIPTION OF OPERA	TIOI	NS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
DESC	RIPT	ION OF OPERATIONS	LC	OCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedule	e, may be	attached if more	space is require	ed)		
													- 1
													1
CEF	ERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION												

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/28/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If	If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).									
_	DUCER				CONTACT Josephine Mansur					
Roe	Insurance Inc.				PHONE (727) 376-0030 FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (727) 376-2262 (A/C, No Ext): (727) 376-2262					
985	State Road 54				AUC, No, Ext: (AUC, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: jo@roeins.com					
								RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
	Port Richey			FL 34655	INSURER A: Builders Mutual Insurance Company					10844
INSUI					INSURI	ERB:				
	Base 3, LLC dba Gibson Electr	ic			INSURI	ERC:		N		
	PO Box 3038				INSURER D:					
	Ocala			FL 34478	INSURER E : INSURER F :					
COV		TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 2020-2021	INSURI	Kr:		REVISION NUMBER:		
	IS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF	-		HOMBEIT.	ISSUE	O TO THE INSU			IOD	
INI	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQU	IREME	NT, T	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY	CONTR	ACT OR OTHER	R DOCUMENT	WITH RESPECT TO WHICH T	HIS	
	RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERT							UBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,		
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	IADDL	SUBR		POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS					
LIK	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSU	WVD	POLICI NUMBER		(MM/DD/TTTT)	(MM/DD/TTTT)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
Ì	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	
				,				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	OTHER:								\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS								\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
					13				\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$	_							\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							➤ PER STATUTE OTH-	4.000	000
A	NY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N	N/A		WCP106583803		05/22/2020	05/22/2021		\$ 1,000	
- 10	Mandatory in NH) f yes, describe under								\$ 1,000	
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	_		-u-un-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u-u				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000	,000
DESCE	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (AC	ORD 1	01. Additional Remarks Schedule.	may be at	tached if more so	ace is required)			
	Comp covers employees hired in Florida,				8		acc is required,			
				,						
CERI	TFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
					071110					
								SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANO		BEFORE
	Page 3 LLC dba Oibaga Flantii			1				, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERE PROVISIONS.	או ט:	
	Base 3, LLC dba Gibson Electric 2695 NW 4th Street	į				ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
	2090 INVV 4III Olieet				AUTHOR	RIZED REPRESEN	TATIVE			
	Ocala			FL 34475	Vant Steht					
				1 L 344/3	Josephine B. Manaced					